Attorney Docket No. 2004-0355

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT O COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
Paritosh BAJPAY; Hossein ESLAME McCANUEL and Sridar SEETHARA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	MAN	2. Name and address of receiven Name: AT&T Corp.	ring party(ies)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	[] Yes [x] No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  [x] Assignment []	Мегдет	Street Address: 32 Avenue	e of the Americas
[] Security Agreement []	Change of Name	City: New York State: 1	NY Zip: 10013-2412
[] Other ( )	-	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? No [x] Yes []
Execution Date: March 10, 2006; April 4, and April 28, 2006, respectively.	2006; March 13, 2006;		
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):		1
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution date of the applica	tion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/321,639		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [x]No	
5. Name and address of party to v		6. Total number of application	as and patents involved: [1]
concerning document should be mailed Name: AT&T Corp.	1:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address: Room 2A-207		[] Enclosed	
Street Address: One AT&T Way		[x] Authorized to be char Deposit Account 50-1:	rged to Cooley Godward, LLP, 283
City: Bedminster State: NJ Zip: (	)7 <b>9</b> 21	O Descrit economic mumbras El	0.4503
		8. Deposit account number: 50 The Commissioner is hereby authorized	0-1283 d to charge any appropriate fees under 37
			paper, and to credit any overpayment, to
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belie, the original document.	f, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of
John R. Mills, Reg. No. 56,414 Name of Person Signing	Jef 7 9 Sigr	nature	May 8, 2006 Date
Total number o	ν f pages including cover :	sheet, attachments, and document	s: [6]
		Voteriand source shoot information	<b></b>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

273957 v1/RE

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we Paritosh BAJPAY, of 7 Sinclair Road, Edison, NJ 08820, County of Middlesex, State of New Jersey; Hossein ESLAMBOLCHI, of 13826 Moon Lane, Los Altos Hills, CA 94022, County of Santa Clara, State of California; John McCANUEL, of 413 Old Corral Road, Bailey, CO 80421, County of Park, State of Colorado; and Sridar SEETHARAMAN, of 103 Rivendell Way, Edison, NJ 08817, County of Middlesex, State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to MODELING AND SIMULATION OF WORKCENTER PROCESSES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 310166	7	Paritosh BA	HOSPON .
United States of America State of County of	, )		
On this 6 day of 6 who executed the foregoing instru	to me kno to me kno ment, and ackn	, 2006, before me wn to be the individual owledged execution of	personally came described in and the same.  IEL J. WINICK OF NEW JERSEY SAME EXP (1/23/2010)
Date:		Hossein ESLAM	
United States of America State of County of	) ) )	Hossem ESLAW	
On this day of	, to me knov	, 2006, before me vn to be the individual owledged execution of t	personally came described in and he same.
			,

2

Notary Public

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date;		·
<del></del>		Paritosh BAJPAY
United States of America State of County of	)	
County of	,	
	. to me	2006, before me personally came known to be the individual described in and acknowledged execution of the same.
		Notary Public
Date: APRIL 4	2006	HOSSEIN ESLAMBOLCHI
United States of America State of Caudowww. County of San Francisco	) ) )	
MOSS IN ESTAMBOLA	f L, to me ument, and a	, 2006, before me personally came known to be the individual described in and acknowledged execution of the same.
CAROL S. MAO Commission # 1591208 Notary Public - California San Francisco County San Expires Jul 4, 200	, NAMA	Court Muar  Notary Public

Docket No.	. 2004-0355
------------	-------------

Date: <u>03 /13 /</u> 0	<u>6</u>	John McCANUEL
United States of America State of Colorado County of Park		) ) )
On this 13 <sup>th</sup> John Mc (&nue)  who executed the foregoin	_ day of _ ng instrun	, 2006, before me personally came , to me known to be the individual described in and tent, and acknowledged execution of the same.
My Commission Expires 09/15/2007		Worker Modern Public /
Date:	_	Sridar SEETHARAMAN
United States of America State of County of		) ) )
On this	day of _	, 2006, before me personally came , to me known to be the individual described in and
who executed the foregoin	g instrum	ent, and acknowledged execution of the same.
		Notary Public
AT&T Corp.		

3

Room 2A-207 One AT&T Way Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

271134 v1/RE

Date:	<del></del>	
		John McCANUEL
United States of America State of County of	) )	
On this	_day of, to me k	, 2006, before me personally came nown to be the individual described in and
who executed the foregoin	g instrument, and ad	nown to be me individual described in and knowledged execution of the same.
		Notary Public
Date: 04/28/0	<u>5</u> 6	Mark
		Srider SEETHARAMAN
United States of America State of Ylew Jerse County of morms	Tel }	
On this 28 Scida Ceethara who executed the foregoin	day of to she king instrument, and ad	2006, before me personally came nown to be the individual described in and knowledged execution of the same.
		Oracle & South
4 T 2 T C		
AT&T Corp. Room 2A-207		ANGELA F. SMUH Notary Public Of New Jersey
One AT&T Way Bedminster, New Jersey 0'	7921	Commission Expires 03/06/2007

271134 v1/RB

**RECORDED: 05/08/2006** 

3